
CARL T.C. GUTIERREZ 
GCIVERNOR Of CJUAM 

DEC 0 5 1995 

The Honorable Ted S. Nelson 
Acting Speaker 
Twenty-Third Guam Legislature 
Guam Legislature Temporary Building 
155 Hesler Street 
Agana, Guam 96910 

Dear Speaker Nelson: 

Enclosed please find a copy of Bill No. 355 (LS), "AN ACT TO GRANT THE 
REQUEST FOR A CONDITIONAL USE FOR LOT NO. 5019A-3-R5 IN THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO", which I have signed into law today as Public 
Law No. 23-49. 

Very truly yours, 
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23omi 

Keceived By :&(,[& 
Time / I :  r $/ 

~ s t e  / g / k & ~  - - - i 
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TWENTY-THIRD GUAM LEGISLATURE 
1995 (FIRST) Regular Session 

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO THE GOVERNOR 

This is to certify that Bill No. 355 (LS), "AN ACT TO GRANT THE REQUEST 
FOR A CONDITIONAL USE FOR LOT NO. 5019A-3-R5 IN THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO," was on the 23rd day of November, 1995, 
duly and regularly passed. 

Attested: 

DON PARKINSON 
Speaker 

mT Senator an Legislative Secretary 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  --------------- 

eived by the Governor this ,$?& day of , ~ Q ~ P ? Q  hb , 
Act waST.j7) o'clock F.M. 1995, at 

Assistant Staff Officer 
Governor's Office 

APPROVED: 

CARL T. C. GUTIERREZ 
Governor of Guam 

Date: 12-c- 9 s  

Public Law No. 2 3 - # 9 



Bill No. 355 (LS) 

Introduced by: 

TWENTY-THIRD GUAM LEGISLATURE 
1995 (FIRST) Regular Session 

T. S. Nelson 
T. C. Ada 
J. P. Amon 
E. Barrett-Anderson 
A. C. Blaz 
J. M. S. Brown 
F. P. Camacho 
M. C. Charfauros 
H. A. Cristobal 
M. Forbes 
A. C. Lamorena V 
C. Leon Guerrero 
L. Leon Guerrero 
S. L. Orsini 
V. C. Pangelinan 
D. Parkinson 
J. T. San Agustin 
A. L. G. Santos 
F. E. Santos 
A. R. Unpingco 
J. Won Pat-Borja 

AN ACT TO GRANT THE REQUEST FOR A 
CONDITIONAL USE FOR LOT NO. 5019A-3-R5 IN THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO. 

1 BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM: 

2 Section 1. Legislative Intent. The Archdiocese of Agana, the owner of 

3 Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the Municipality of Dededo, has requested the 

4 Legislature to provide assistance in granting a Conditional Use for said lot. 

5 Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 contains an area of 6 , 3 4 0 ~  square meters, and the 
1 



Archdiocese of Agana is proposing to utilize this lot to construct a House of 

Worship as well as Pastoral facilities. The granting of this request for a 

Conditional Use can materially contribute to the community as well as be of 

social benefit to all of the residents in the surrounding area. As evidence of 

this, the property owners surrounding Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 are in agreement 

with the proposed use of the property by the Archdiocese of Agana, and have 

no objections to the request for a Conditional Use. 

Section 2. Conditional Use Granted. The Conditional Use of Lot No. 

5019A-3-R5 in the Municipality of Dededo, containing an area of 6,340k 

square meters, owned by the Archdiocese of Agana, is hereby granted. 
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Ufisinan I TaoTao Tano' 0 
Sinadot Anghet L.G. Santos 

Ge'hilo' I Kumunidat Cuma' yan 
Asunton Kottura na Kumite 

November 16, 1995 

Speaker Don Parkinson 
Twenty-Third Guam Legislature 
155 Hesler Street 
Agana, Guam 969 10 

Dear Mr. Speaker: 

The Committee on Community and cultural Affairs, to which was referred Bill No. 355, 
hereby reports back to the Legislature with its recommendation TO DO PASS Bill No. 
355 - "An act to grant the request for a conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the 
municipality of Dededo. 

The voting record is as follows: 

TO PASS 

NOT TO PASS 0 

ABSTAIN 0 

INACTIVE FILE 0 

The committee report and supporting documents are attached. 

=+Q+ 
ANGEL L.G. SANTOS 

Attachments 

Fanohge Chamoru Commonwealth Pa'go! 
#121 W Soledad Ave , Sulte 202 Agana, Guam 96910 

Tel (677 i 472-3586/343 1 Fax (671) 477-482 
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I @ Ufisinan I TaoTao Tano' a 
Sinadot Angket L.G. Suntos 

Ge'hilo' I Kumunidat Guma' yan 
Asunton Kottura na Kumite 

November 17,1995 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Members 

FROM: Chairman 

SUBJECT: Committee Report on Bill No. 355 - An act to grant the request for a 
conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the municipality of Dededo. 

Transmitted herewith for your consideration and action is our Committee Report 
on the subject matter. 

Please indicate your choice on the attached VOTING RECORD and return the 
documents to my office for transmittal to the other members. 

Should you have any questions on the narrative report or the accompanying 
documents, I would be most happy to answer any of them. 

Your attention and cooperation in this matter are greatly appreciated. 

w- 
ANGEL L.G. SANTOS 
attachments 

FcrnoJzge Chamoru Commonwealth Pa'go! 
#124 W 5oledad Ave , itute 202 Agana, Guam 96910 

Tcl (671) 477-3586/1411 kax (671) 477-4482 



TWENTY-THIRD GUAM LEGISLATURE 
1995 (First) Regular Session 

Bill No. 

Introduced by: 

AN ACT TO GRANT THE REQUEST FOR A CONDITIONAL USE 
FOR LOT NO. 5019A-3-R5 IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF 
GUAM: 

1 Section 1. Legislative Intent. The Archdiocese of Agana, the owner 

2 of Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the Municipality of Dededo, has requested the 

3 Legislature to provide assistance in granting a Conditional Use for said 

4 lot. Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 contains an area of 6,3402 square meters, and the 

5 Archdiocese of Agana is proposing to utilize this lot to construct a House of 

6 Worship as well as Pastoral facilities. The granting of this request for a 

7 Conditional Use can materially contribute to the community as well as be 

8 of social benefit to all of the residents in the surrounding area. As evidence 

9 of this, the property owners surrounding Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 are in 



1 agreement with the proposed use of the property by the Archdiocese of 

2 Agana, and have no objections to the request for a Conditional Use. 

3 Section 2. Conditional Use Granted. The Conditional Use of Lot 

4 No. 5019A-345 in the Municipality of Dededo, containing an area of 

5 6 , 3 4 0 ~  square meters, owned by the Archdiocese of Agana, is hereby 

6 granted. 
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Sinndot Anghet L.G. Santos p p ~  
Ge'hilo' I Kumunidat Guma' yan , s" 6,:' 

' 
Asunton Kottura na Kumite 

November 17,1995 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Members 

FROM: Chairman 

SUBJECT: Committee Report on Bill No. 355 - An act to grant the request for a 
conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the municipality of Dededo. 

Transmitted herewith for your consideration and action is our Committee Report 
on the subject matter. 

Please indicate your choice on the attached VOTING RECORD and return the 
documents to my office for transmittal to the other members. 

Should you have any questions on the narrative report or the accompanying 
documents, I would be most happy to answer any of them. 

Your attention and cooperation in this matter are greatly appreciated. 

C . $ , C L  
ANGEL L.G. SANTOS 
attachments 

Farrohge Chanzortr Commonwealth Pa'go! 
#323 W. Soiedad Ave., Suite 202 Agana, Guam 96910 

Tel: (671) 372-1586/3411 Fax: (671) 477-4482 



COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY, HOUSING, AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
23rd Guam Legislature 

VOTING RECORD 

TO NOT TO INACTIVE 
PASS/ PASS ABSTAIN 

SANTOS, b g e f  L.G., Chairmaw 

CRISTOBAL, Hope A. 
h (i.+-!4-..+.- -3 

&ON GUERRERO, Lou 

PANGELINAN, Vicente C. 

WON-PAT BORJA, Judith 

BLAZ, A p P y  C. 

LEON GUERRERO; Carlotta 

PARKINSON, Don, Ex Officio 

324 West Soledad Avenue, Suite 202, Agana, GUAM 96910 Tel: (671) 472-3586-7 Fax (671) 477-4482 
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COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY, HOUSING, AND 

CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
Twenty-Third Guam Legislature 

REPORT 
on 

Bill No. 355 
An act to grant the request for a conditional use for Lot No. 

5019A-3-R5 in the municipality of Dededo. 

November 17, 1995 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
Angel L.G. Santos, Chairman 

Mark C. Charfauros, Vice-Chairman 
Thomas C. Ada Anthony C. Blaz 
Hope A. Cristobal Mark Forbes 
Alberto Lamorena V Carlotta Leon Guerrero 
Lou Leon Guerrero Vice Speaker Ted S. Nelson 
Vicente C. Pangelinan Judy Won Pat-Borja 

Speaker Don Parkinson, Ex-Officio 



I. OVERVIEW 

The Committee on Community, Housing and Cultural Affairs conducted a public hearing 
on October 27, 1995 at 10:OO AM at the Public Hearing Room, Temporary Guam 
Legislature Building, 155 Hesler Street, Agana, to receive public input on Bill No. 355. 
Public notice was given in the Pacific Daily News on October 25, 1995. 

Committee members present were: 
Senator Angel Santos, Chairman 
Senator Tony Lamorena V 

11. SUMMARY OF THE HEARING 

Mr. Frank Q. Taitano appeared, on behalf of the Archdiocese of Agana, to testify in 
support of the Bill. 

The purpose of the request to grant conditional use on Lot 5019A-3-R5, Dededo is to 
permit the Catholic Church to construct a facility to serve the faithful in Dededo. The 
property is located behind Cost-U-Less on Harmon Loop Road and all infrastructure are 
readily available. The building will be a 9,000 square foot structure with a main church, 
chapels, rooms for catechism classes, funeral settings and social functions and housing for 
the clergy. The community of Dededo has outgrown the single Catholic church and there 
is a need for expansion. 

Mr. Taitano indicated that the neighbors and Mayor Rivera support this request. Both 
Chairman Santos and Senator Lamorena expressed their support if all the zoning and 
support requirements are met. 

111. FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION 

Bill No. 355 is a measure to grant conditional use on Lot No. 5019A-3-R5, Dededo for the 
construction of a church and pastoral facilities. The property is owned by the Archdiocese 
of Agana and Archbishop Anthony Sablan Apuron, both Guam corporation sole. It 
contains 68,242 square feet/6,340 square meters, currently zoned "Rl", and it is located 
behind the Cost-U-Less store which fronts Harmon Loop Road. A church is a permitted 
use in an "Rl" zone if conditional use is granted. 

The Committee finds that the owner has provided its certificate of title to prove 
ownership, petitions of support from the neighborhood within a 500-foot radius are 
signed, and the Mayor of Dededo has given his municipality's support for the request. The 
Committee is aware that sewer, water, and power are available in the area and that the 



characteristic of the vicinity includes numerous retail stores and single-family and multi- 
family dwellings. Dededo is a heavily-populated village and it appears that the desire of 
the Catholic Church to construct a second church is warranted by that large population. 

Accordingly, the Committee on Community, Housing and Cultural Affairs, to which was 
referred Bill No. 3355 submits its findings and recommendation to the Twenty-Third 
Guam Legislature to "DO PASS" this measure. The Committee further recommends that 
the Bill be included on the agenda of the next legislative session for passage into law. 



SANTA BARBARA e HURCH 
315 West Sta Barbara Avenue Dededo, Guam 96912 

Phone: (671) 632-953415659 

November 13, 1995 

The Twenty-Third Guam Legislature 
155 Hesler St. 
Agana, Guam 969 10 

Dear Honorable Speaker Parkinson: 

Subject: "An act to grant the request for conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in 
the municipality of Dededo". 

We the pastors of Santa Barbara Parish - Dededo, Guam are aware of the request in this "Act...". We 

wholeheartedly support your legislative intent embodying this, which is also desighated as Bill 355 stating in part: 

"To provide assistance in granting a conditional use for said Lot No. 5019A-3-R 5" which is 

situated within the parish boundary of Santa Barbara Church and "contains an area of 6,340 2 

sq. m. ..." and to enable "The Archdiocese of Agana ... to utilize this lot to construct a house 

of worship as well as pastoral facilities. The granting of this request can materially 

contribute to the community as well as be of social benefit to all the residents in the 

surrounding area", which intent is substantially the same as the archbishop's purpose: "To 

build a Catholic Church for the people of Guamn. 

We are praying for your favorable vote on Bill 355 to serve the spiritual and social well-being of the People of 

Guam. 

We remain gratehlly yours, 

#?&- 
Pale' Ray Cepeda 

cL.4-L 
Msgr. ~ 6 i l 0  Camacho 
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DEDEDO MAYOR'S OFFICE 

MUNICIPALfTY' OF D E E D O  
CIO P.O.BOX 786, AGANA, GUAM 96910 

(671) 632-5203f5019 FAX 637-1 129 

September 1 8, 1 995 

Honorable Senator Ted S. Nelson 
Vice Speaker of the 
Twenty-Third Buam Legislature 
155 Hesler Street 
Agsne, Ouam 969 1 0 

SUBJECT: 8 i 11 355 Requost for a Condltional Use 
i for  Lot 50 19A-3-R5, Dededo Municipal i ty 

Dear Hr. Chairman: 

This is  i n  reference to B i l l  355, an Act to grant the Archdiocese of Agana a 
Cur~iiiCionai use for i o t  Sli 5 5A-- 3- i iS, veckdo municipality, to  construct s Housi 
of Worship and pastoral faci l i t ies on a Residential Zone (R- 1).  The property 
i s  located adjacent to Liguan Terrace and Harmon Loop Road i n  an area 
surrounded by residential homes and par t ia l  businesses. The property i s  
wesently vacant w i t h  overgrown vegetation. 

. t request i s  apprwed, i t would be advantageous to  the residents i n  th is  
community to receive thei r  sp i r i tua l  u p l i f t  and growth, and also would 
contribute to the appearance of the property. I see no adverse impact, 
therefore, I support B i l l  355, a request for  a Conditional Use. 
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RODUCED ,AT GOVERNMEIVT OF GUAM EXPENSE) 

.-..- - 
V I C I N I T Y  M A P  

NOT TO SCALE 

EGEND: 
@ GGTN MONUMENT AS NOTED 8 #5 REBAR W/ RIBBON FOUND, 

NO IDENTIFICP.;ION 
A TRAVERSE STATlON 

4 REBAR W YEUOW PLASTIC 
CONCRETE NAIL ON TOP OF  

@ Ew SET. MI/RKED RLS # 6 2  CONCRETE COi-1-AR W/ RIBGON 
FOUND, N O  IDENTlFlCATlON 

@ #4 REBAR W/ CAP FOUND. 
MARKED RLS #54 0 4x4 CONCRETE MONULI.:IG T !\J/' kOi-T 

IOTES: 
& ;,'ASHER FOUI'ID, N O  lii 

. ALL DISTANCES AND DIMENS!ONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN T E T  ANU DECIMALS THEREOF. 

'. SURVEY WAS L4.k;CD ON FOUND PRGPERn' CORNET:' AS SHOW.  

5 .  BEARINGS & DISTANCES IN PARENTHESIS ARE RECOY3 DATA. ALL OTHERS ARE 1963 GRID. 

r. SUBJECT LOT(S) IS/ARE ZONE "RI", SINCL.E-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL. AS OF APF'ROVAL 
OF THIS MAP. 

{EFEREN CES: 
. DWC# SDC070-0771, L M .  # 266-FY72. AS  PREPARED BY  RLS #23. DOC. 10719:. 

I .  DWG# 12R05M93, L M .  # 291-FY94. AS PREPARED B Y  RLS #61, DOC. # 513083. 

I .  Owe# 611-90, L M .  # 129-FY91, AS PREPARED B Y  HLS #64, DOC. # *tf.-i324. 





FCN 4-4-4 
REV 6-11-62 .. REV 6-1 2-93 

TERRITORY OF GUAM 

DEPARTAIENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Certificate of Title Number 101356 Document No.- 

Originally registered -- 28 J-32 Vol. I 

Municipality of Page 49 Guaranteed Claim No. 3588 

Transfer from Number C-T, Bo, 103051 

TERRITORY OFGUAM ) ,, 
AGANA, GUAM ) 

This is to  certify that of Agama, A Corporatian Sole. 

1LnthOw Wlan 4urom, Ardlbirrbop, A grrar Conwncarion sole 

19611 -cr Sm PsYrn 
now residing at -A%- Anlunicipality/Temtory of 

Certificate of Identification No. and by occupation islare 

the owner of an estate in Fee Simple, in that certain piece or parcel of land situated in the 

municipality of - Ddeh territ'or~ of Guam, designated by 

Cadastral LotNumber %19&3*1 WP -m -0  71747, -9  

of 68,24= sqcras fast/6,3Uk Myare asters, am sbrrrrn on Map Drawhg So. Pllb 9)-0u, L,& Bo. 

2024X95, preprrPd b PzBdancio E Edamu, BLS Boo 62 dated 4-21-95 mdcrr Doc-t So. 
529689; 

subject, however, to the estate, easements, liens, charges and encumbrances hereunder noted. 

Said owner is of the age of years; Civil status and islare 

under no disability. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal t o  be affixed 

this 13th day of lbmdmr 1 9 9 5 , .  

Deputy Recorder of Titles 
In and for the T~rritnrv nf f i m n n r n  





Ufisinan T TaoTc10 Tano' i :. ' )  
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1. A ~ ~ y r l  c- L C .  S a l ~  tcii 
C~ii;i~rpe~..o~i, C ' ~ i l l ~ > i i t t c , ~  011 C i ) l 1 > 1 1 1 ~ 1 1 l l t \  

I 
, I . . * * ,  Housing & Cul tura l  Attcalrs 

October 30,1995 

Lqr. Joe E. Rivera 
Acting Director 
Bureau of Budget & Management Researc 
P.O. Box 2950 

--- ------- * ---- ---------- 
Dear Mr. Rivera: 

Our Committee is in the process of reporting out the following bills: 

Bil l  No. 273 - An act to repeal and reenact subsection 850-52 of Title 1 Guam Code Annotated (C,C."I: 
relatiire to the arts in the public facilities and those facilities supported by go\-ernment tands 'lnd ti-r 

create a Guam Artist Development Fund; to add section 853 to Title 1 GCA; to add (C) section hhZ0S 

of Title 21 GCA; to amend (A) and (B) of section 66307, Title 21 GCA; and to amend subsections 2460 
and 2410 of Title 12 GCA; by A.L.G. Santos. 

Ril l  No. 278 - An act to repeal and reenact subsection 850-852, to add section 853, 1 Guam Codt. 
Annotnted, to add s~tbsection (C) of sectioii 66208, 21 Guam Code Annotated, to amend section 6h307 
( A )  and (B), 21 Guam Coded Annotated, and to arnend section 2406 and 2410, 12 Guam Codcl 
.4nnotated relative to art in public facilities and facilities supported by government funds; by A.C. 
Lamorena, C.A. Leon Guerrero, F.E. Santos. 

Bi l l  No. 308 - An act to correct errors in 560515 of Title 21, Guam Coded Annotated, enacted in Public 
Law 23-31; by V.C. Pangelinan. 

Bil l  No. 320 - .An act to amend subparagraph (b) and (c) of section 1 of Public L a ~ v  21-91 to authorize 
thC c.xchange of g ~ \ ~ e r n m e n t  land for Lot No. 106, Agana, and the historically sigi~iticai~t twrc) stor\ 
structure situated on said lot know as the "Guam I~~sti tute";  by J.P. Aguon. 

B i l l  No. 336 - An act to amend subparagraph (b), section 1, P.L. 21-91 and subparagraph (a), section 7, 
P.L. 21-91 to authorize the exchange of government land for Lot No. 106, Agana, and the historically 
significant two story structure situated on said lot known as the "Guam Institute"; by T.C. Ada. 

Bil l  No. 355 - An act to grant the request for a conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5; by T.S. Nelson. 

Bi l l  No. 379 - An act to establish rules and regulations implementing a s c h e d ~ ~ l e  of entrance fees to tw 
charged by the Guam Museum; at Governor's request. 

Bil l  No. 383 - An act to establish rules and regulations implementing a schedule of entrance fees to bc. 
charged by the Guarn Council on the Arts and Humanities Agency; at Governor's request. 



. #'- r? 

t to s9101, Title 2 of the Guam Code Annotated, a fiscal note is requir td  tor ni l  t ~ i l l ~  ti;<]: l i , l \ .c ,  

t upon the revenues or the expenditures ot the government of: C;ucin~. Ti lcc~~i . t~ial1\  . , 1 1 1  t> i I l -  
irement. Copies of the bills are enclosed. 

The Senator extends his humblest thanks for your prompt action. 

ALVIN J. UUENAS 
Policy Analyst 



Ufisinan I TaoTao Tano' * 
~ e n a 8 r  ~ n ~ e l  L.G. Santos 

Chairperson, Committee on Community, 
Housing & Cultural Affairs 

WITNESS SIGN-IN SHEET 
Bill No. 355 - An act to grant the request for a conditional use for Lot No. 5019A-3-R5; 
by T.S. Nelson. 

Public Hearing 
Friday, October 27,1995,10:00 AM 
Legislative Public Hearing Room 
155 Hesler Street, Agana, GUAM 

NAME (please print) 
i-l' 

ORGANIZATION L&r'&* h ) 
O R A L M T E N  

"7 

,ZI, p3r7/~~~~ FY ) c/Pr~? c 

Commonwealth Now! 
#324 W. Soledad Ave., Sulte 202 Agana, Guam 96910 Tel (671) 472-3586/3411 Fax (671) 477-4482 



Friday, October 27, 1995, 10:OO AM 
Legisl;ltivt. Public Hearing Iioom, 155 Hesler Street, Agana 

AGENDA 

mfi D-T ~ ~ ~ ~ ? ~ J  - 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING / 

Agt 'n~v  nr G o \ e r ~ i o ~ ' \  rcijue\t 

'The I'ublic is Encouraged to Attend r 

- 1  

IIill No. 173 - An act to repeal :lnd reenact subsection 850-52 of Title 1 Guam Code 
Annotated (GCA) relat~ve to the arts In the public facilities and those f a c ~ l ~ t ~ e s  
iuppurtcd by govc.rnriii~~t funds and to create a Guam Art~st Development Fund, to 
:itld scctlon 851 I O  l'111c I C;CA; to add ( C )  scction 66208 of Title 21 GCA: to 
a~ncnd (A) :~nd ( H )  olsci . t~,)~i  60307. Titlc 21 GCA; and to aincnd subscct~ons 2400 
and 2410 of Title 12 GC.4, by A.L.G. Santos. 
[{ill No. 278 - An .ict ti1 I-epc;rl anti reenact subsection 850-852. to add scction 853, 
I Gc~arjr Codc Annolntcd, to ;itld ~uhsection ( C )  of section 66208, 21 Gurr~n Code 
Anrioratrd. to : ~ r ~ ~ e n d  sectitrn 06307 ( A )  and (B) ,  21 G u m  Codcd Annotated. and to 
;iilierid \ecllon 2406 ;lnd 2410, 12 Guain Code Annotated relnt~ve to art In p~iblic 
i . i c ~ I ~ r ~ c \  anti S , I L , I ~ I ~ I ~ \  il~pportcd by guvcr~u~li'nt funds, by A.C hmorena.  C A 
LCOII G!IL.I.ICI-O, k: E S L ~ I ~ L ~ I , ?  
[%ill No. 308 - 411 ;ii.r I I ~  ccii-rcct cl~oi-s In 9605 15 ot T~t le  2 1 ,  Guam Codcd 
AIIII~)I,L~CCJ. C,II;ILICC! I I I  t 1 ~ ~ l ~ J r ~ ~  12,~b\' 23-3 I ,  I>) C' t"1nge11ndri 
IXiIl XI,. 320 . Ail ; I C I  tu : I I I I L , J I ~ ]  \!~t~j~:lr:igr~~~?tl (1)) alid (C) of sectloll 1 of Pllb11c La\\ 
I I ' / I  r i i  .lc~rl,ciri~e ~ J i c  e'icli;~iige o i  governlnznt land fur Lot No. 106, Agana, atid 
I i r ~ c l l y  I ~ I I I I C : I ~  t o  t o r y  \tructure s~tuated 011 s a d  lot know as the 
"Cu:lrri Inst~tute". by J P. Aguon. 
llill No. 336 - An nL.1 to aincnd subparagraph (b), section I ,  P.L. 21-91 and 
subp;lrcigr:tph (a),  sectlon 7 .  P.L. 21-91 tv author~ze the exchange of government 
Iancl fur Lot Nt,. 106, Ag:in:l. and the historrc~~lly significant two story structure 
sltuatzd oil s a d  lot known as the "Guam Institute", by T.C. Ada. 
llill No. 355 - An :IL.~ ro gl-ant the request for a cond~rional use for Lot No. 5019A- 
3-115, hy T.S Nclsoti 
Bill No. 37') - An :~ct to e\t;~blish rules and regulations irnplernent~ng a schedule of 
ziit~;rr~cc frt~.\ ro hi. cIi:iigc.ti hv the Guam Museunr, a[ Governor's request. 
liill No. 38.1 - ;\ii 'ici to cii,rhl~\I~ ~-ule\ ,ind regul:\r~ons iniplen~ent~ng a hchedule o i  
cnlr-ancr lees to hc ih: i ig~d by the Cualn Corinc~l o n  !he Arts and H u n ~ a n ~ r ~ c s  
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TWENTY-THIRD GUAM LEGISLATURE 
1995 (First) Regular Session 

Bill No. 3 5 5 j L 5  
V 

Introduced by: 
i 

AN ACT TO GRANT THE REQUEST FOR A CONDITIONAL USE 
FOR LOT NO. 5019A-3-R5 IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF 
GUAM: 

1 Section 1. Legislative Intent. The Archdiocese of Agana, the owner 

2 of Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 in the Municipality of Dededo, has requested the 

3 Legislature to provide assistance in granting a Conditional Use for said 

4 lot. Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 contains an area of 6,340+ square meters, and the 

\ 5 Archdiocese of Agana is proposing to utilize this lot to construct a House of 
t 

i 
6 Worslp as well as Pastoral facilities. The granting of this request for a 

I 

1 7 Conditional Use can materially contribute to the community as well as be 
I 

8 of social benefit to all of the residents in the surrounding area. As evidence 

9 of this, the property owners surrounding Lot No. 5019A-3-R5 are in 



1 agreement with the proposed use of the property by the Archdiocese of 

2 Agana, and have no objections to the request for a Conditional Use. 

3 Section 2. Conditional Use Granted. The Conditional Use of Lot 

4 No. 5019A-3-R5 in the Municipality of Dededo, containing an area of 

5 6 , 3 4 0 ~  square meters, owned by the Archdiocese of Agana, is hereby 

6 granted. 


